SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Senate and Governmental Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 221 by Senator Hewitt

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "1351(5)," delete "1352(C),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 4, line 12, after "shall" and before "qualified" delete "employ" and insert "appoint
 <u>no fewer than three but no more than five</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 4, line 14, after "exceed" and before "dollars" delete "a total of five hundred" and
 insert "<u>five thousand</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 6, line 6, after "<u>A</u>" delete "<u>representative from the office of the governor,</u>" and
 insert "<u>member</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 6, line 8, after "<u>The</u>" and before the comma "," delete "<u>chairman of the</u>
 <u>Republican Party of Louisiana</u>" and insert "<u>secretary of state</u>"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 6, line 9, after "<u>The</u>" and before the comma "," delete "<u>chairman of the</u>
 <u>Democratic Party of Louisiana</u>" and insert "<u>commissioner of administration</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 6, delete lines 10 through 13
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 6, line 14, change "(9)" to "(7)"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 6, line 14, after "by the" delete the remainder of the line and line 15 and insert
 "chairman of the Louisiana Cybersecurity Commission."
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 26 On page 6, line 16, change "<u>(10)</u>" to "<u>(8)</u>"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 28 On page 6, delete lines 18 through 20
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 30 On page 6, line 23, delete "commissioner of elections" and insert "secretary of state"

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 13</u>

- 2 On page 7, line 5, after "State" delete the remainder of the line and on line 6 delete
- 3 "<u>technology services</u>" and insert "<u>and office of state procurement</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 7, lines 21 and 22, after "state," delete "the Joint Legislative Committee on the
 Budget, the office of technology services,"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 8 On page 7, line 25, after "<u>state</u>" and before the comma "," delete "<u>purchasing</u>" and insert
 9 "<u>procurement</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 7, line 28, after "system" and before the period "." insert ", in accordance with the
 provisions of R.S. 18:1361(A)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 8, line 2, after "<u>Proposal</u>" and before "<u>Committee</u>" delete "<u>Review</u>" and insert
 "<u>Evaluation</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 8, line 6, after "<u>Proposal</u>" and before "<u>Committee</u>" delete "<u>Review</u>" and insert
 "<u>Evaluation</u>"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 19</u>
- On page 8, line 8, after "<u>member</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 9 and
 insert "<u>of a Louisiana postsecondary education institution with engineering or computer</u>
 <u>science expertise.</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 24 On page 8, between lines 12 and 13 insert the following:
- 25 "(d) The president of a parish board of election supervisors.
 26 (e) A representative from the office of the secretary of state who did not
 27 serve as member of the Voting System Technology Commission."
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 29 On page 8, delete lines 14 and 15, and on line 16 delete "<u>Affairs</u>"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 31 On page 8, delete lines 17 through 19
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 9, line 23, after "<u>Proposal</u>" and before "<u>Committee</u>" delete "<u>Review</u>" and insert
 "<u>Evaluation</u>"
- 35 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 36 On page 9, line 28, after "1351(5)," delete "1352(C),"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 25

2 On page 9, following line 28, insert the following:

"Section 4. This Act shall become effective upon signature by the governor or, if not
signed by the governor, upon expiration of the time for bills to become law without signature
by the governor, as provided by Article III, Section 18 of the Constitution of Louisiana. If
vetoed by the governor and subsequently approved by the legislature, this Act shall become

7 effective on the day following such approval."